State of New Mexico

BRIt S copics Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

to Appropriate

District Office

DISTRICT | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT Il ley i

P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

" 16. State Oil/ Gas Lease No.

Form C-103
Revised 1-1-89
WELL AP! NO.
30-025-06622
5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE FEE []

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMI
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.

HARRY LEONARD NCT-E

olL
WELL

GAS
WELL

1. Type of Weli: 0 OTHER

2. Name of Operator
CHEVRON USA INC

8. Well No.
3

3. Address of Operator 15 SMITH ROAD, MIDLAND, TX 79705

9. Pool Name or Wildcat

PENROSE SKELLY GRAYBURG
4. Well Location
Unit Letter B 660" Feet From The _NORTH Line and _1980" Feet From The__EAST Line
Section__16 Township. 21-S Range__37-E NMPM LEA COUNTY
“ - 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT,GR, efc.) 3510' KB
. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ' SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK D ALTERING CASING D
TEMPORARILY ABANDON | CHANGE PLANS [] |COMMENCE DRILLING OPERATION [ |  PLUG AND ABANDONMENT O
PULL OR ALTER CASING D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB D
OTHER: 0 |oTtHer: FRAC GRAYBURG

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any

proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.

10-30-03:
10-31-03:
11-03-03:
11-04-03:
11-05-03:
11-06-03:
11-07-03:
11-10-03:
11-11-03:
11-12-03:

MIRU KEY #462. REL TAC.
TIH TO 4504. TIH WPKR.

3 HR SWAB TEST. REL PKR @ 3765. SET PKR @ 3598. NU FRAC TREE.
FRAC GRAYBURG PERFS 3773-3988 W/66,000 GALS YF135 & SAND.

RUN AFTER FRAC SURVEY FR 4500-3200.
PU PROD TBG.

PLACE WELL BACK ON PRODUCTION.
12-04-03: STABILIZED TEST - 136 OIL, 278 GAS, & 10 WATER.

FINAL REPORT

ACIDIZE GRAYBURG PERFS 3773-3988 W/3000 GALS 15% ANTI-SLUDGE HCL. SET PPl PKR @ 3765. RU SWAB. 5 HR TEST.

FLOW TEST FOR 5 HRS. TIH W/GR/CCL/TEMP LOGGING TOOL. TAG SAND BRIDGE @ 3898. REL PKR @ 3598'.
TOH & LD PKR. TAG SAND FILL @ 3898. C/O SAND TO BTM PERF @ 3988. FELL THRU TO 3999.

TiTLe Regulatory Specialist

DATE _ 12/12/2003

Denise Leake

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

Telephone No. 915-687-7375
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