Submit 3 copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

District Office						Kevisi	eu 1-1-09	
DISTRICT I	OIL CONSERV	ATIO	ON DIVISION	WELL API NO.				
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088					30-025-06622			
DISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088				5. Indicate Typ	e of Lease			
P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 66210					STATE	✓	FEE _	
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			<u>۔</u> ،	6. State Oil / G	Sas Lease No.			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS								
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO				7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name				
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMI (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.					NARD NCT-E			
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WEI	; _□							
Name of Operator CHEVRON USA INC				8. Well No.				
3. Address of Operator 15 SMITH ROAD, MIDLAND, TX 79705					9. Pool Name or Wildcat			
4. Well Location				PE	NROSE SKELLY GR	RAYBURG		
Unit Letter B:	660' Feet From The	NORT	H_Line and 1980'	Feet From	The EAST	Line		
	·		ange 37-E NN	//PIVI	LEA	SOUNTY	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
	10. Elevation (Show whethe			<u> </u>				
11. Check A	Appropriate Box to Indic	cate Nati	•					
NOTICE OF INTENTION	ON TO:		SU	JBSEQUE	NT REPORT	OF:		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASIN	G		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING O				PERATION PLUG AND ABANDONMENT				
PULL OR ALTER CASING			CASING TEST AND CEMEI	NT JOB				
OTHER:		🗆	OTHER:	FRAC	GRAYBURG		~	
proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 10-30-03: MIRU KEY #462. REL TAC. 10-31-03: TIH TO 4504. TIH WPKR. 11-03-03: ACIDIZE GRAYBURG PER 11-04-03: 3 HR SWAB TEST. REL PK 11-05-03: FRAC GRAYBURG PERFS 11-06-03: FLOW TEST FOR 5 HRS. T 11-07-03: TOH & LD PKR. TAG SAND 11-10-03: RUN AFTER FRAC SURVE 11-11-03: PU PROD TBG. 11-12-03: PLACE WELL BACK ON PR 12-04-03: STABILIZED TEST - 136 OF	FS 3773-3988 W/3000 GALS IR @ 3765. SET PKR @ 359 3773-3988 W/66,000 GALS IH W/GR/CCL/TEMP LOGG O FILL @ 3898. C/O SAND T Y FR 4500-3200.	98. NU FR SYF135 & SING TOO	AC TREE. SAND. L. TAG SAND BRIDGE @	9 3898. REL F				
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete SIGNATURE TYPE OR PRINT NAME	ate to the fest of my knowledge and belief. LACL TITLE Denise Leake	Regu	latory Specialist		DATE 1	<u>2/12/200</u> 915-68	3 37-7375	
	^							

(This space for State Use)

APPROVED

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

OC FIELD REPRESENTATIVE IVSTAFF MANAGER

DATE

DEC 2 3 2003 ver 1.0